| <u>1. Owner</u> | 2. First Mortgagee (assignment address) |
|--|---|
| Sean Coutts | Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee for the |
| 1172 S. Dixie Hwy, Unit 453 | certificate holders CWALT, Inc. Alternative |
| Miami, FL 33146-2918 | Loan Trust 2006-OA8 Mortgage Pass Through |
| | Certificates Series 2006-OA8 |
| (This is a UPS Store) | 800 Brickell Ave, #300 |
| | Miami, FL 33131-2974 |
| 2a. First Mortgagee (FDIC address) | 3. First Mortgage Servicer (Power of |
| Bank of New York Mellon, as Trustee for | <u>Attorney)</u> |
| the certificate holders CWALT, Inc. | Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC |
| Alternative Loan Trust 2006-OA8 Mortgage | 4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd, 4th Floor |
| Pass Through Certificates Series 2006-OA8 | Coral Gables, FL 33146 |
| 240 Greenwich Street | |
| New York, NY 10007-2470 | |
| <u>3a. First Mortgage Servicer (RA address)</u> | 4. Second Mortgage (Assignment Address) |
| Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC | RRA CP Opportunity Trust I |
| c/o Corporation Service Company | 712 5th Ave., 5th Floor |
| Registered Agent | New York, NY 10019-4108 |
| 1201 Hays Street | |
| Tallahassee, FL 32301 | |

List of service addresses for responsible parties – 535 Caligula Ave